estimates should be obtained, to establish the implications, if any, on a potential offer to purchase
or the sale price likely to be achieved for the property.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £225,000 (Two Hundred and Twenty-
Five Thousand pounds sterling). This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the premises
and bears no direct relationship to current market value.

The re-building cost for insurance purposes is for the subject property only and is given
solely as a guide, as it is assumed the building as a whole is insured under a single policy.

Valuation (£) and market comments

In its present condition my opinion of Market Value for the Outright Ownership interest with
vacant possession on 27/11/2025 is £140,000 (one hundred and forty thousand pounds
sterling).

Market Comments: there is underlying demand and sales activity.

Report author: Kyle Mutch

Company: Harvey Donaldson & Gibson Chartered
Surveyors

Address: 23 Rubislaw Den North Aberdeen AB15 4AL

Electronically Signed By: Kyle Mutch